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Swiss Pairs
28-29th December 2001

Posn.

I Derek Rue & Allan Sanis
2 Mike Theelke & Grahame'iVeir
3- Bernard Goldenfield & Rhona Goldenfield
3- Kath Nelson & Alan Nelson ."
5 Michelle Brunner & John H6lland
6 Adrian Kenworthy & Alar\Mould
7 Edward Levy & Andrew Woodcock
8 Keith Shuttleworth & Brian Nicholls
g- Bill Gardner & Laurie Sedar

9- Lesley Smith & Ralph Smith
11 Ted Latham & Janet Latham
12 Marian Hunt & Brad Featherman
13 Colin Wilson & DianaAvis
14: Jack Stocken & Zeb Stocken
14: Steve Dannell & Mike Dignen
16: Barbara Foster & Charles Foster
16: SharleenRobson& John Sansom
18: Tracy Capal & Ollie Burgess
18: James Deacon & Susan Deacon

PairNo. Last VPs
Match

6 0 *138
130 ls 131

23 20 130
t22 16 130

95 18 129
136 13 r24
129 15 122
90 19 tl9
67 20 118

t7 19 ll8
120 10 tL7
124 1 116

t9 18 115

s3 l0 ll4
165 15 ll4
118 5 113

40 18 113

7 16 ll2
93 15 tr2

% Greens

76.67 650
72.78 5X5

72.22 550

72.22 525
71.67 475

68.89 s00
67.78 425

66.11 u 375

65.56 400
65.56 375

65.00 375

64.44 325
63.89 350
63.33 350

63.33 275

62.78 275
62.78 2s0
62.22 275
62.22 250



-

18: Ben Green & John Atthey
2l: Alan Martindale & CharJes Harrison
2l: Jeffrey Smith & Jackie pye
23: Terry Potter & Wendy Blyth
23: Lindsay Geddes & pam pearce
23: Frank McCarthy & Guy Harlem
26: Sheila Galloway & pamela Jackson
26: Peter Hand & JeanHand
26: Tony Murphy & pat Mqrphy
29: Linda Greenland & Kenh.ichardson
29= Amanda Bolton & Janet Leach
31: Cathy Smith & Andy Smith
3l: Peter Sinclair & paul Hackett
33: Pam Crisp & Ruth Coubrough
33: Donald Sutherland & Joan Fulton
33: Pat Watson & Marjorie Gilbertson
33: Eddie Lucioni & David Moir
37: Richard Irwin & Karima Basse
3'1: James Bochsler & Byron Crittenden
37: George Rance & Jean Rance
37: Felicity Kay & Eric Knight
37: Roger Stevenson & Wendy Stevenson
42 Paul Williams & Margaret Williams
43: Sue Fjortoft& JonFjortoft
43: Judy Sanis & Judith Biles
43: Caorle Humphries & peter Rowlands
43: John Brearley & Judith Brearley
47= Martin Cantor &BazCaygill
47: Iain Rops & Margaret Ross
49: Val Mollison & paul Mollison
49: Francis Eddleston & Bill Thurl
51: Anne Gilling & David Gilling
5l: Peter Hodgson & Duncan Rodger
51: Sue Woodcock & Nick Woodcock
5l: Heather Maidment & Mike Fithyan
51: Liz Reece & Steve Capal
51: Peter Stocken & Dinah Stocken
5l: Gavin Bolton & Cynthia Bolton
58 Marie Horlock & Norma Macmillan
59: Paul Gagne & Diana Harris
59: John McCourt & peter Lisle
59: Mike Bolster & Mark Hill
59= Edgar Lawrenson & Margaret Tott
59-- Sue Maxwell & phil Lloyd
64: Vinay Bhushan & Hector Barker
64= Malcolm Barker & Steve Gore
64: Rod Hose & Roger Taylor
64: John L'estrang. A lunit L'estrange
64: David Wardill &laianGordon
69: Roy Taylor & Jean Taylor
69: Irene Rhodes & John Foster
69: Roy Pennington & Dorothy pennington

u2 62.22 2s0
110 61.11 27s
110 61.11 25A
109 6056 2s0
109 6056 2s0
109 60.56 250
108 60.00 275
108 60.00 2s0
108 60.00 250
107 59.44 225
107 s9.44 200
106 58.89 22s
106 58.89 2s0
10s s8.33 225
105 58.33 22s
105 58.33 22s
105 58.33 175
104 57.78 200
104 57.78 225
104 57.78 200
104 57.78 225
104 57.78 225
103 57.22 t7s
102 56.67 150
102 56.67 2oO
102 56.67 t75
102 56.67 150
101 56.t1 175
101 56.11 100
100 55.56 150
100 55.56 t25
99 55.00 150
99 55.00 125
99 55.00 t25
99 5s.00 125
99 55.00 125
99 s5.00 t7s
99 s5.00 tso
98 s4.44 125
97 s3.89 100
97 53.89 150
97 s3.89 150
97 '53.89 150
97 53.89 1s0
96 s3.33 r25
96 s3.33 t2s
96 53.33 125
96 53.33 t25
96 s3.33 125
95 52.78 t25
95 52.78 125
95 52.78 t25

t4
T2

101

48
t57
119

140
73
35

74
108

4t
57
JJ
42
54
160

l6l
64
30
37
145
4

75
159
150

83

9

69
tt4
99
39
89
76
r42
126
31

62
66
t6
82

52
2t
68
7t
138

25
98
104
t70
167

79

16',
t3
15

7
4
15

10

5

t7
t4
20
7
10

5

2
13

8

4
10
t4
t4
t4
5

4
l0
t2
18

8

l7
5

13

6
2
7
l1
9

t2
t7
t1
0
l5
l3
l5
t4
I
t6
6

t9
l8
2
t2
6



t

72: J Noel Bailey & Jean Bailey
72: Roger Waddington & Alyson Lloyd
72: Alex Morris & Mike Byrne
75: John Ashworth & Cath Homby
75: Alan Purdy & Dave Dakin
75: Naumi Reiffenberg & David Jones
75: Peter Greaves & Brenda Gre4ves
79: Ann Ledgard & Alan Jacksoii
79: Stewart Fishburne & Joyce Skelton
8l Don Cross & Jill Entwis&e
82: John Halliwell & Derek Williams
82: Steve Purvis & Elaine Purvis
82: Clive Barnett & Ann Bamett
82: Harry Ingham &PatScares
86: Linda Macfarlane & David Woulds
86: Peter Fairhurst & Jean Fairhurst
86: Anthony Swiers & Maureen Tebb
86: Sue Lane & Paul Tapster
90: Jeremy Bygott & David Bygott
90: Eric Lancaster & Sheila Lancaster
90: Janet Marsh & Derek Marsh
90: Roger Chaplin & Margaret Chaplin
90= Lyn Jackson & Ken Carpenter
90: William Winter & Peter Mollart
96= George McConkey & Maureen McConkey
96: Jenny Morris & Jim Morris
96': Arthur Ballham & Margaret Dash
96: Mike Grimsey & Amanda Grimsey
96: Barbar3 Bucknall & Bill Bucknall
101: Mike Fay & Monica Cartwright
101: Malcolm Thompson & Josephine Thompson
101: Vic Brozdowski & Carol Soutter
101: Mary France & Brenda Coltman
105: Lilian Johnson & Usha Bhushan
105: Wendy Harrison & Geoff Harrison
105: John Hartley & Pauline Jones
108: Andy Kimbley & Maureen Kimbley
108: Angela Booth & Peter Radley
108: Les Brown & Karen Bradley
108: Sylvia Horn & Terry Hyde
ll2: Angela Fenton & John Peacock
ll2: Bill Wattleworth &LizWattleworth
ll4 Vivienne Fielding & Allan Ewer

I l5: Barry Housley & Joan Housley
115: Patrick Grant & Susanna Hornby
I l5= Stan Collins & Agnes Btewitt
I l5: Shirley Morrisroe & Stan Haywood
119: Peter Dunn & Glenys Baron
I l9= Gary Heane & Jean Stevenson
l2l= Tony Preston & Rita Preston
L2l: Stewart Pye & Mike Worth
l2l: John Griffin & Gary Watson

8

tt6
59
24
156

49
61

iaz
109

27
132
113

148
105

97
32
50
107

77
47
ll0
t2t
t28
92
20
84
123
55
168

127

34
70
I

r33
2

134
18

38
t4t
13

56
43

100

152
158

111
a
J

r46
94
t37
t69
166

8

t2
2
t4
5

7
15

l6
l8
7
l5
5

l5
20
0
l6
l5
7

l3
6
6
t4
t6
t6
ll
3

l1
4
5

8

12

t7
t2
l5
8

t2
8

5

t4
15

5

t7
5

t6
2
15

8

l5
t2
9

9
4

94
gq

94
93

93
93

93
92
92
91

89
89
89
89
88

88

88

88

87
87
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86

86
85
85

85
85

84
84
84

83

83

83

83

82

82
81.s
8l
8l
81

81

80
80

79
79
79

52.22 100
52.22 t25
52.22 125
51.67 r25
51.67 150
51.67 75

51.67 100
5l.l l t25
51 .1 1 150
50.s6 125
49.44 75
49.44 100
49.44 t25
49.44 100
48.89 100
48.89 100
48.89 150
48.89 100
48.33 t2s
48.33 100
48.33 100
48.33 tzs
48.33 125
48.33 t25
47.78 100
47.78 100
47.78 100
47.78 100
47.78 125
47.22 100
47.22 t25
47.22 100
47.22 125
46.67 t25
46.67 75
46.67 100
46.1t 100
46.11 125
46.11 125
46.tr 125
45.56 100
45.s6 100,45.28 75
+i.oo 7s
45.00 125
45.00 100
45.00 100
44.44 125
44.44 75
43.89 75
43.89 50
43.89 100



121: Jane Edmunds & John Edmunds
125: Irene Gordon & Steve [zlulligan125: Peter Mohan & Ann piilnger
127: Nancy Dixon & Geoffrey Dixon
127: Barry Brelsford & Steve Ellis
127: Anthony Craddock & Patricia Craddock
130: John Leather & John Drake
130: Glynis Coy & Peter Edwprds
130: Arnold Chandler & Sandra Smith
130: Vivien Cleaver & Micliael Cleaver
134: Eddie Wardle & Rita Riding
134: Mark Armitage & Louise Armitage
I34: Kenneth Bodenham & Monica Tuke
134: Ann Williams & Norman Williams
134: Lucy Bagley & Brian Bagley
134: Albert Tipton & Alma Richards
140 Cheryl Duddell & Dave Duddell
l4l: Alan Reid & Aileen Cunningham
l4l: Sue Caygill & Ann Caygill
l4l: Barbara Henderson & Clive Henderson
144: Freda Reid & Malcolm Reid
144: Anne Blackwell & Patricia Emery
144: G Srinivas & Pattie Dupree
147: June Manning & Nigel Ramsey
147: Judy Lomas & David Wright
149: Sue Goldman & Mike Amos
149: John Hinton & Shelagh Flett
149: Gilliam McMullan & David Tattersall
149: Michael Wiles & Hanna Broomberg
153 Davii Strawbridge & Babs Matthews
154 Pauline Knight & Ron Mitchell
155: ColinTuton & Brenda Smith
155: Irene Bowers & Dorothy Berry
157: Malcolm Hollier & Joan Hollier
157: Ann Edwards & Anna Dysdale
157: Beth Wilson & Adrian pilling
160 David Lashley & Julie Lashley
161: Wilson Howden & Gillian Winter
16l: Marlene Kaye & Bernard Kaye
163 Bob Loveridge & Elizabeth McNamara
164 Ann Tumer & Ralph Turner
165 John Cole & Maureen Curry
166= Peter Langston & Marit Langston
166: Susan Dent & Kate May
168 Terr),King & Nan Bell
169 David Knowles & Derek Robinson
170 Cynthia Bull & Nicholas Bull

t02
28
143
96
9t
72
80- 
154
36
164
8l
151

88
r53

5

155

tt7
58
ll
29
tt2
147
87
60
45
106

10

t63
85
139
44
22
131

65
15

ll5
86
149
144
26
5l
125
63

13s
46
78
103

79
78
78
77
77
77
76
76
76
76
75

75
75

75
75
75
74
73

73

73
72
72
72
70
70
69
69
69
69
68
67
66
66
65
65
65
64
63

63

62
60
58

57
57
52
48
42

l5
4.
5

4
5

t7
4
5

7

13

J

3

t1
t7
l5
t2
5

6
l3
J

8

9

8

9
4
2
6
1l
15

6

1l
5

J

1

5

7

l3
11

9

0

5
a
J

7

3

I7
5
a
J

43.89 100
43.33 100
43.33 7s
42.78 100
42.78 100
42.78 tzs
42.22 75
42.22 75
42.22 75
42.22 100
41.67 100
4t.67 100
41.67 100
41.67 7s
4t.67 tzs
41.67 50
4t.tt 100
40.56 75
40.56 100
40.56 100
40.00 100
40.00 100
40.00 75
38.89 75
38.89 100
38.33 75
38.33 50
38.33 t25
38.33 100

37.78 75
37.22 7s
36.67 50
36.67 75

36.11 75
36.11 75
36.t1 50
3s.56 75
35.00 75
35.00 50
34.44 75

33,33 50
32.22 50
3r.67 7s
31.67 25
28.89 50
26.67 25
23.33 0



I

Posn

I

SWISS TEAMS I \
. i1TH DECEMBER 2001

Team Match 7 Total M.p.

I Tracy capal. Alan stephenson. n 15 lz 105 5.00
Bill Niccol.Stuart Matthews. r ?

2 Iain Sime. Liz McGowan.. , 22 16 l0l 4.00
Patrick Home.Ken Barted

3 KathNelson. Jeffrey Smith. 19 tg 97 3.25
Alan Nelson.Steve Qapal4 Martin cantor. Geoffcannon. 11 4 96 2.50
Baz Cayeill.Ted Reveley

-4 Ted Latham. Janet tatham. 23 g 96 2.25
John Hinton. Shelagh Flett.

6 Derek williams. Peter Mollart. 6 I I 95 z.zs
John Halliwell.Bill Winter

7 Sue woodcock. Niek woodcock. 43 17 94 2.oo
Hector Barker.Vinay Bhushan.

-8 Michelle Brunner. John Holland. 24 12 gl z.oo
Jim Morris.Jenny Morris.

-8 Jean Fairhurst. peter Fairhurst. 33 16 91 1.75
David Strawbridge.Babs Matthews.

:8 Mike Bolster. Mike Dignen. 76 lg gl 1.25
Mark Hi$.Steve Dannell

11 Naomi Reifenberg. David Jones. 21 1g 90 1.50
Cathy Sftith.Andy Smith

12 Mike Theelke. Sharleen Robson. 35 13 g9 1.25
Grahame Weir.John Sanson.

13 Brian Comelius. Alan Mould. 30 g gg 1.00
Paul Hackett.Gary Hyett

14 George Rance. John L,Estrange. 17 g g6 I.00
Janet L'Estrange.Jean Rance

15 Peter Stocken. Jonathan stocken. g lg g5 1.00
Dinah Stocken.Zebedee Stocken.

:16 Rhona Goldenfield. Bernard Goldenfield. 77 7 g3 l.zs
"iBen Green.John Athey

:16 Lesley Smith. Ralph Smith. 27 lg 83 1.25
Mike Worth.Stewart pye.

:16 Sue Lane. Ken Carpenter. 39 lg g3 1.25
Paul Tapster.Lyn Jackson

:19 Eric Knight- Pauline Knight.Ron 70 13 g2 1.25
Mitchell.Felicity Kay



:19

2t

:22

Barbara Foster. Charles Foster.

Margaret Dash.Arthur BaHham.

Roger Chaplin. Margaret Chaplin.
Paul Mollison. Val Mollison
Stewart Fishbume. Joyce Skeleton.

Diana Harris.Paul Gagne /.+

Michael Byme. Andrew Woodcock.
Alex Morris.Edward L.W

:22 Harry Ingram. David Moir.
Patricia Scales.Eddie Lucioni.

25 Jeremy Bygott. David Bygott.

Heather Maidment Mike Fithyan.
26 Peter Langston. Marit Langston.

Bill Gardner.Laurie Sedar.

27 Stuart Norris. Austin Barnes.

Malcolm Robinson. Rod Greenhalgh

28 Marjorie Gilbertson. Sylvia Hom.
Pat Watson.Terry Hyde

29 Sue Goldman. Julian Wernick.
Mike Amos.Peter Heatherington

30 William Carr. Michael Fay.Ray
Parkinson.Monica Cartwright.

:31 Roger Waddington. Linda Macfarlane.
Alyson Lloyd.David Woulds.

:31 Bob Loveridge. Paul Williams.
Hilda Williams.Elizabeth McNamara

=31 Sue Fjortoft. Jon Fjortoft.
Albert Tipton.Alma Richards.

:31 Derek Robinson. Gary Watson.David
Knowles.John Griffin.

:35 Peter Radley. CliverBarnett.

Ann Bamett.Angela Booth
:35 Peter Dunn. Colin Tuton.

Glenys Baron.Brenda Smith.

=35 Roger Stevenson. J.Noel Bailey.

Jean Bailey.Wendy Stevenson
:35 Pattie Dupree. Michael Wiles.

Hanna Broonberg.G. Srinivas.

=35 Peter Hodgson. Joan Fulton.

Duncan Rodger. Donald Sutherland.

40 Alan Purdy. Dave Dakin.

Frank McCarthy.Guy Harlam

1.25

8l

80

l5:

t6

81

69

73

26

79

78

20

l5

18

40

82

v2

1.00

1.00

1.00

r.00

1.00

0.7s

1.25

1.00

0.75

0.75

1.00

1.00

1.25

0.75

"1.00

1.00

1.00

r.00

1.25

80 0.75

52

l8

10

t2

55

7t

37

53

75

74

73

73

73

73

72

72

72

1l

t7

18

t0

t0

13

t4

I4

58

49

63

l8

7t



-

4l Ann Ledgard. Alan Jackson.

John Cole.Maureen Curry. *

42 Stan Collins. Agnus Blewitt.
Peter Hand.Jean Hand

:42 Terry Potter. Wendy Blyth.
Irene Bowers.Dorothy Berr), 1*

42 John Ashworth. Hazel Jacques.

Cath Hornby.Derek JacquJb.
:45 Roy Pennington.. Dorothy pennington.

Ann Williams.Norman Williams.
:45 Patrick Grant. pam Crisp.

Ruth Coubrough. Susanna Homby.
:47 Colin Wilson. Diana Avis.

Brad Featherman.Marian Hunt
:47 Brain Nicholls. Linda Greenland.

Ken Richardson.Keith Shuttleworth
49 Andy Kimbley. Malcolm Thompson.

Maureen Kimbley.Jo Thompson.
:50 Alan Reid. Peter Edwards.

Aileen Cunningham.Glynis Coy.
=50 Don Cross. Jill Entwistle.

Eddie Wardle.Rita Riding.
:52 Gary Heane. Stan Haywood.

Jean Stevgnson.Shirley Morrisroe.
:52 Peter Rowlands. Carole Humphries.

Steve Green.Christine Jones.

54 Amanda Grimsby. David Wright.
Judy Lomas.Mike Grimsby.

55 Iain Gordon. John McCourt.
David Wardill. Peter Lisle.

56 Tony Murphy. pat Murphy.
Liz Wattleworrh.Bill Wattleworth

:57 James Bochsler. Monica Tuke.
Byron Crittenden.Kenneth Bodenham

:57 Karima Basse. Francis Eddleston.
Rick Irvin.Bill Thurl

:57 Judith Sanis. Judith Biles.
Allan Sanis.Derek Rue.

=60 Ken Smith. Malcolm Hollier.
Roger Cudby.Joan Hollier

:60 Mary France. Brenda Coltman.
Ann Blackwell. pat Emery

16'147 70 0.75

69 1.00

69 0.75

69 0.7s

68 0.7s

0.75

r.00

0.75
"*

0.75

1.00

67 0.7s

1.25

1.00

65 0.50

64 0.75

64 0.7s

0.75

0.s0

0.s0

60 0.75

68

1

,
46

38

34

67

9

56

36

80

51

32

50

54

4

74

65

60

25

75

t6

68

t6

t2 66

65

l3

l8 63

62

6t

t6

60

58

58 0.75



=62

=62

:62

=65

:65

:68

:68

:75

:'15

79

Janet Leach. Christopher Gray.
Amanda Bolton.Ian Winte?burn

Anne Gilling. Janet Marsh.

David Gilling.Derek Marsh.

Sue Charlton. Rossalyn Halliwell.
Anne Atkinson.Les Hoy. !,4

Jane Edmunds.. John Edmurtds.

Cynthia Bolton. Gavin goLon

Elaine Purvis. Steve Purvis.

Nan Bell.Terry Kinq.
David Lashley. Julie Lashley.

Ann Tumer.Ralph,Turner

Ann Edwards. Anna Drysdale.

Sheila Lancaster.Eric Lancaster.

Edgar Lawrenson. Margaret Tott.
Vivienne Fielding.Allan Ewer
Lilian Johnson. Usha Bhushan.

Melanie Nicolaides.Hettie Sutton

Michael Cleaver. Vivien Cleaver.

Barbara Douglas. Boby Douglas.

Arnold Chandler. Sandra Smith.
Peter Greaves.Brenda Greaves.

Adrian Pilling. Beth Wilson.
Gill Winter.Wilson Howden.
Carol Soutter. Marie Horlock.
Vic Broldowski.Norma MacMillen
Joan Housley. Barry Housley.

Barbara Bucknall.B ill Bucknall
Phil Lloyd. Sue Maxwell.
Geoff Fielding.Patsi, Fielding.
Iain Ross. Margaret Ross.

Cynthia Bull.Nicholas Bull
Anthony Craddock. Patricia Craddock.

Lucy Bagley.Brain Bagley
Ann Pillinger. Joan Knights.
Peter Mohan.Robert Knights.

Cheryl Duddell. John Foster.

Dave Duddell.Irene Rhodes.

John Hartley. Tony Preston.

Pauline Jones.Rita Preston.

57

"48
,
66

4t

78

31

64

28

42

79

13

a
J

1

6t

72

29

62

t6

59

57 0.s0

57 0.75

57 0.7s

s6 1.00

56 0.75

55 0.75

54 0.50

54 0.75

0.75

1.00

0.25

50 0.50

49 0.7s

48 0.50

0.2s

0.50

0.2s

02s
'i

0.2s

0.25

2,a

13

13

67

=68

tv

71

72

73

74

5411

13 52

5l

48

47

4t

40t4

38

6:80 38


